· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	2008275
MITUU	JJBGTD
	I IZTITA MAK PATA COTTA IUPA KIPI INTAL ANTI ANDI ANTIA ATUA ATUA TATUA TUA TUA TATUA TATUA ILAMI ILAMI

•

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	<u> </u>
	(
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UF		MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
	(boodinent namber)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:	
(
í		
•		
1		
į		
	Office Use Only	



- 11 belled of the second s







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 6, 2019

Ş4.

4.

JONATHAN ORTIZ 6180 GREENWOOD DRIVE, APT 302 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22044

SUBJECT: THE HOME RUN PROPERTY, LLC Ref. Number: W19000066622

We have received your document for THE HOME RUN PROPERTY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 819A00016105

7

AUG 2 6 2019

www.sunbiz.org



6 LAHASSIE -AUG -5 FHIZ: 47 RECEIVE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 22, 2019

- L 1

JONATHAN ORTIZ 6180 GREENWOOD DRIVE, APT 302 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22044

SUBJECT: THE HOME RUN PROPERTY, LLC Ref. Number: W19000066622

We have received your document for THE HOME RUN PROPERTY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L15000067078.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brooke N Kinsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 819A00014821

COVER L'ETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

The Home Run Property, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jonathan Ortiz Name of Person The Home Run Property, LLC Firm/Company 6180 Greenwood Drive, Apt. 302 Address Falls Church, VA 22044 City/State and Zip Code info@thehomerunproperty.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: UNV 6102 Jonathan Ortiz 787 648-2194 at (Daytime Telephone Number Name of Contact Person Area Code MAILING ADDRESS: PH 4: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations-Division of Corporations Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building ω Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	Limited Liapility Company; must include "Lim	ned Liability Company," "L.I. C.," or "LLC "i)
Camiba Ha	- Partly 10	21 Legacy Holdin	
ame unavailable, enter alternate i	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F		
Nevada		3 84-2049602	
	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI num	per, il applicable)
NONE			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, it prior (See sections 605/0904 & 605/0905, F.S. to deter	to registration)	
4730 S Fort Apache R			
(Street Address of		6. P.O. Box 27740 (Mailing Add	10550
Las Vegas, NV 89147		Las Vegas, NV 89126	
<u> </u>			
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	ox NOT acceptable)	
Name:	Jonathan Ortiz		
Office Address:	5379 Lyons Road #857		
	Coconut Creek	33073	
	(City)	Florida <u>33073</u> (Zap sed	
///#/// h///# #/###//////////	ensiered avent and to accept service o		I think it is a company of a state of the second
ignated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent.	as registered agent and agree to act	in this capacity. I further a
signated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my	in this capacity. I further a
signated in this applica comply with the provis d accept the obligation	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent (Registered agent	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "Segnature;	in this capacity. I further a
signated in this applica comply with the provis. d accept the obligation The name, title or capa	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my segnature; has/have authority to manage is/are:	in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar w 2019 AUG
signated in this applica comply with the provis d accept the obligation	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> :	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "Segnature;	in this capacity. I further a
ignated in this applica comply with the provis. d accept the obligation The name, title or capa	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> : Jonathan Ortiz	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "signature) has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar w Name and Activess:
ignated in this application comply with the provision d accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Jonathan Ortiz 5379 Lyons Rd 485	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "signature) has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar w Name and Activess:
ignated in this applicate comply with the provise d accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> : Jonathan Ortiz	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "signature) has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar with 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 200
signated in this applica comply with the provise d accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Jonathan Ortiz 5379 Lyons Rd 485	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "signature) has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar with 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20
signated in this applica comply with the provis. d accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Jonathan Ortiz 5379 Lyons Rd 485	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "signature) has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar with 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 200
signated in this applica comply with the provis- d accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prope s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u> Jonathan Ortiz 5379 Lyons Rd 485	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "signature) has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	duties, and I am familiar wi
signated in this applica comply with the provis- d accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ttion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the proper- s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who Name and Address: Jonathan Ortiz $5379 \ Lyons \ Rc \pm 85$ Cocoput Creek, EL 37	as registered agent and agree to act er and complete performance of my "signature) has/have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	in this capacity. I further a duties, and I am familiar with 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 200

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

-11 6 -----

Signature of an authorized person

Jonathan Ortiz

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I. Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **THE HOME RUN PROPERTY, LLC**, as a DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 06/03/2019, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B20190821165125 You may verify this certificate online at <u>http://www.nvsos.gov</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 08/21/2019.

C

Barbora K. Cegerste

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State